

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	570	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing payment for 2011-2012 Re	ewarding.	
Туре:	Resolution				Status:	Filed		
File created:	2/29/2012				In control:	Municipal Council and City Clerk		
On agenda:	3/21/	/2012			Final action:	3/21/2012		
Title:	Actional Type Purpose Entity Entity Payn Fund Control ( ) F	Dept/Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Authorize payment Purpose: Settle costs and expenditures associated with 2011 and 2012 Re-warding of Newark Wards Entity Name: List Attached Entity Address: List attached Payment Amount: \$ 64,804.04 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Office of City Clerk Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( X ) n/a Additional Information:						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	n	Result	
3/21/2012	1	Municipal	l Council		Adop	vt .	Pass	
Dept/Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Authorize payment Purpose: Settle costs and expenditures associated with 2011 and 2012 Re-warding of Newark Wards Entity Name: List Attached Entity Address: List attached Payment Amount: \$ 64,804.04 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Office of City Clerk Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( X ) n/a								
Additional Information:								

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:44-9, et seq., the "Municipal Ward Law" the Newark Ward Commission, comprised of the four Commissioners of the Essex County Board of Elections and the City Clerk of the City of Newark engaged in a process of adjusting ward boundaries of the City of Newark's wards; and

WHEREAS, on November 4, 2011, at the final meeting of the Newark Ward Commission, the Commission voted to authorize the payment of fees to vendors, Commissioners and Secretary as permitted by

File #: 12-0570, Version: 1

N.J.S.A. 40:44-12; and

WHEREAS, the Newark Ward Commission has completed its work as required by N.J.S.A. 40:44-9 et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

The City Clerk is hereby authorized to settle all costs and expenditures relative to the actions and work of the 2011 and 2012 Newark Ward Commission

## **STATEMENT**

This resolution authorizes payment of all costs and expenditures associated with the City of Newark's 2011 and 2012 re-warding of election districts.